

Z
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3726/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in CWP No.2201/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the ground of bereavement in the family of the counsel
for the petitioner, prayer for adjournment has been made.

List after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER